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Department of Procurement Services 

PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
TARGET MARKET RFQ for VARIOUS FINANCIAL SERVICES CATEGORIES 

 
For:    Department of Finance 
Contract Negotiator:  Rona Jeongco 
Specification Number:       109397 
Conference Date:  Thursday, August 16, 2012 
Conference Location:  1003A, 10th floor, City Hall 
    121 North LaSalle Street 
    Chicago, Illinois 60602 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Attendee Name Company Address Telephone Email Fax 

1 Bronwyn Lottering Blackwell Global 
100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 
800, Chicago, IL 60606 

312-879-5385 bronwyn.lottering@blackwellgc.com  312-553-0745 

2 Don Davis Bronner Group 
120 N. LaSalle, Suite 1300, 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-759-5101 ddavis@bronnergroup.com  312-759-5110 

3 Maura L. Downs 
Chico & Nunes, 
P.C. 

333 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 
1800, Chicago, IL 60606 

312-884-5662 mdowns@chiconunes.com  312-463-1001 

4 Ken McGhee Claridigm Inc. 
9640 S. Winchester, Chicago, 
IL 60643 

773-609-0646 ken.mcghee@claridigm.com  NA 

5 Benjamin Reyes DSR Group, Inc. 
1234 S. Michigan Ave., Suite 
C, Chicago, IL 60605 

312-431-8001 breyes@dsr-chicago.com  312-264-0113 

6 Pamela Closset Eagle One 
80 Burr Ridge Parkway, Suite 
121, Burr Ridge, IL 60527 

630-468-1621 pclosset@eagleonecms.com  888-605-0123 
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7 Adriana Wilson-Pawlow 
Gladys R. Wilson & 
Associates, PC 

3439 N. Harlem Ave., 
Chicago, IL 60634 

773-286-2135 arwilsoncpa@aol.com  773-286-5513 

8 Elliot El-Amin 
Global Generation 
Group 

28 E. Jackson, Suite 1020, 
Chicago, IL 60604 

312-701-4303 eelamin@usa.com  NA 

9 Michael McMurray 
Globetrotters 
Engineering 

300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 
400, Chicago, IL 60606 

312-922-6400 michael.mcmurray@gec-group.com  312-922-0267 

10 Brian J. McPartlin 
Globetrotters 
Engineering 
Corporation 

300 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 
400, Chicago, IL 60606 

312-697-3614 brian.mcpartlin@gec-group.com  312-922-0267 

11 Michael T. Albert 
Globetrotters 
Engineering 
Corporation 

300 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 
200, Chicago, IL 60606 

312-922-6400 michael.albert@gec-group.com  312-922-0267 

12 Isaac Jones 
O-H Community 
Partners 

372 W. Ontario, Suite 501, 
Chicago, IL 60654 

312-205-6856 isaac.jones@o-hcommunitypartners.com  NA 

13 Christine Cunliffe 
Plante & Moran, 
PLLC 

225 W. Washington , Suite 
2700, Chicago, IL 60606 

312-602-3625 christine.lambino@planetmoran.com  248-233-9158 

14 Mike Riffel 
Plante & Moran, 
PLLC 

225 W. Washington, Suite 
2700, Chicago, IL 60606 

312-602-3539 mike.riffel@plantemoran.com  248-327-8786 

15 Maria Prado 
Prado & Renteria 
CPAs 

1837 S. Michigan Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60616 

312-567-1330 mprado@pradorenteria.com  312-567-1360 

16 Robbie Smith 
Ringold Financial 
Management 
Services 

850 S. Wabash, Suite 210, 
Chicago, IL 60605 

312-566-9705 rsmith@ringoldfinancial.com  312-566-9736 

17 Michelle Ringold 
Ringold Financial 
Management 
Services 

850 S. Wabash, Suite 210, 
Chicago, IL 60605 

312-566-9705 mringold@ringoldfinancial.com  NA 
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18 Celeste D. Watts 
Risk Management 
& Information 
Systems, 

151 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 
2404, Chicago, IL 60601 

312-819-1065 celeste_rmis@sbcglobal.net  312-819-1078 

19 Torrence Moore TMA Consulting 
233 S. Wacker Drive, PO Box 
06041, Chicago, IL 60606 

312-622-2655 tmoore@tmaconsulting.org  NA 

20 Alicia Garcia-Abner Trinal Inc. 
329 W. 18

th
 Street, Suite 401, 

Chicago, IL 60616 
312-738-0500 
x225 

aliciagarcia-abner@trinalinc.com  312-738-1840 

21 Yovette Drake 
Unison Consulting, 
Inc. 

409 W. Huron, Suite 400, 
Chicago, IL 60654 

312-988-3367 yovettedrake@unison-ucg.com  312-988-3370 

22 Gregory V. Chappell 
Unison Consulting, 
Inc. 

409 W. Huron, Suite 400, 
Chicago, IL 60654 

312-988-3367 yovettedrake@unison-ucg.com  312-988-3370 

23 Maribeth Vander Weele 
Vander Weele 
Group 

2258 N. Kimball, Chicago, IL 
60647 

773-929-3030 maribeth@vanderweelegroup.com  773-697-7175 

24 Mercedes J. George 
W.A. George 
Insurance Agency 

155 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 
634, Chicago, IL 60601 

312-729-5265 mercedes@wag-insurance.com  312-729-5264 

25 Donald Croswell 
Washington, 
Pittman & 
McKeever, LLC 

819 S. Wabash, Suite 600, 
Chicago, IL 60605 

312-786-0330 dcroswell@wpmck.com  312-786-0323 

26 Marsha Lopez 
Washington, 
Pittman & 
McKeever, LLC 

819 S. Wabash, Suite 600, 
Chicago, IL 60605 

312-786-0330 mlopez@wpmck.com  312-786-0323 

27 Lester H. McKeever 
Washington, 
Pittman & 
McKeever, LLC 

819 S. Wabash, Suite 600, 
Chicago, IL 60605 

312-786-0330 lmckeever@wpmck.com  312-786-0323 

28 Charisse Witherspoon 
Witherspoon 
Marketing Group, 
Inc. 

6 E. Monroe, Suite 1404, 
Chicago, IL 60603 

312-541-0200 charissew@witherspoonmarketing.com  312-541-0240 
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